

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY****CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION****WRIT PETITION NO. 907 OF 2020**

Union Of India Through  
The Secretary & Ors.

.....Petitioners

Vs.

Maire Venkatramana Nayak & Ors.

.....Respondents.

Mr. Aditya Thakkar a/w Mr. Ashish Mehta, Mr. Jonas Thomas i/by Mr. Ashish Mehta for the Petitioners.

Mr. Ravi Girish Shinde i/by Sanjeev K. Pashankar for the Respondent No.1.

**CORAM : A. S. GADKARI, J.**

**DATE : 3<sup>rd</sup> FEBRUARY, 2020.**

**P.C.:-**

Mr. Shinde, learned counsel waives notice for and on behalf of the Respondent No.1 and submitted that, he will file his Vakalatnama within a period of two weeks from today.

2 In view thereof, learned Advocate for the Petitioners is directed to serve a complete compilation of the Petition upon learned counsel for the Respondent No.1 within the same stipulated period.

Stand over to 17<sup>th</sup> February, 2020.

**(A.S. GADKARI, J.)**