

Tandle

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 907 OF 2020

Union of India and Ors.

... **Petitioners.**

Versus

Maire Venkatramana Nayak and Ors.

... **Respondents.**

Mr. Aditya Thakkar i/b Ashish Mehta and Mr.J. Thomas for the Petitioners.
Mr. Ravi Shinde i/b S. P. Chavan for Respondents.

CORAM : A. S. GADKARI, J.

DATE : 17th FEBRUARY, 2020

P. C. :

1] It is submitted that, the arguing Counsel for the respondents is in personal difficulty and is unable to attend the Court today.

At the request of learned counsel for the respondents, stand over to 13th March 2020.

2] Learned counsel for the respondents makes a statement that, till the next date, respondent will not proceed with the suit filed by them before the Small Causes Court at Pune.

3] Leave to amend to annex additional documents on which petitioners place reliance.

Amendment be carried out within a period of one week from today and an amended copy of the petition be served upon the learned Advocate appearing for the respondents within the same stipulated period.

(A. S. GADKARI, J.)