

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 907 OF 2020

Union of India through the Secretary & Ors. ...Petitioners

V/s.

Maire Venkatramana Nayak & Ors. ...Respondents

Mr. Shyam K Singh i/b. Mr. Ravi Shinde, for the respondent
Nos.1 to 3.

CORAM : G. A. SANAP, J.

DATE : 22 April 2022

P.C.

- . The learned Advocate for the petitioners is absent.
2. The learned Advocate for the respondent Nos.1 to 3 is present.
3. Stand over to 17 June 2022.

(G. A. SANAP, J.)